Acceleration
Type 8793A…K-Shear® Accelerometer
Low Profile, Voltage Mode Triaxial Accelerometer
Application
The accelerometer measures simultaneously the three compo-
nents of the acting acceleration (i.e., shock or vibration), permit-
ting the resulting vector to be determined, magnitude and direc-
tion. Because of its low weight, the sensor is especially useful

manual for the 8793A… provides detailed information regard-
ing mounting surface preparation.
Ordering Key
Range 8793Ac c
±500g ?
TEDS Templates
Standard -
Default, IEEE 1451.4 V0.9
Template 0 (UTID 1)
T
IEEE 1451.4 V0.9 Template 24
(UTID 116225)
T01
LMS Template 117,
Free format Point ID
T02
LMS Template 118, Automotive Format
(Field 14 Geometry = 0)
T03
LMS Template 118, Aerospace Format
(Field 14 Geometry =1)
T04
P1451.4 v1.0 template 25 -
Transfer Function Disabled
T05
P1451.4 v1.0 template 25 -
Transfer Function Enabled
T06
Measuring Chain Type
1 Low impedance sensor 8793A…
2 Sensor cable, 4-pin neg. to 3x BNC pos. 1756B…
3 Power supply/Signal conditioner 5134B…
4 Output cable, BNC pos. to BNC pos. 1511
AMERICAN GERMAN
4 item system
5050 system
5050 system
Readout
(not supplied)
Auswertung
(nicht mitgeliefert)
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
Readout
(not supplied)
Readout
(not supplied)
Auswertung
(nicht mitgeliefert)
Auswertung
(nicht mitgeliefert)
Technical Data
Type		  Unit	 8793A500
Acceleration Range		  g	 ±500
Acceleration Limit		  gpk	 ±1000
Transverse Acceleration Limit	 gpk	 ±1000
Threshold nom. (noise 200µVrms)	 grms	 0,002
Sensitivity, ±5%		  mV/g	 10
Resonant Frequency mounted, nom.	 kHz	 >80
Frequency Response, ±5%	 Hz	 2,5 … 10000
Amplitude Non-linearity		  %FSO	 ±1
Time Constant nom.		  s	 0,5
Transverse Sensitivity nom., (max. 3)	 %	 1,5
Long Term Stability		  %	 ±1
Environmental:
Base Strain Sensitivity @ 250µe	 g/µe	 0,015
Shock Limit (1ms pulse)	 gpk	 5000
Temperature Coeff. of Sensitivity	 %/°C	 -0,03
Temperature Range Operating	 °C	 -54 … 120